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再生能源發電業直轉供及躉售
Renewable Electricity Generating Enterprise Sales

年別
Year

合計
Total

直供予用戶
Renewable 

Direct Supply
轉供予用戶 

Renewable Power Wheeling

太陽光電
Solar PV

小計
Subtotal

慣常水力 
Hydro

太陽光電
Solar PV

風力
Wind

2003 - - - - - - 

2004  1,097.6 - - - - - 

2005  6,093.3 - - - - - 

2006  96,613.0 - - - - - 

2007  159,491.0 - - - - - 

2008  345,079.9 - - - - - 

2009  459,156.3 - - - - - 

2010  563,031.6 - - - - - 

2011  733,444.6 - - - - - 

2012  738,795.0 - - - - - 

2013  956,217.8 - - - - - 

2014  865,838.5 - - - - - 

2015  864,623.7 - - - - - 

2016  905,351.2 - - - - - 

2017  1,089,717.6 - - - - - 

2018  1,045,951.1 - - - - - 

2019  1,075,578.8 - - - - - 

2020  2,240,117.1 -  215,821.6 -  93,447.0  122,374.6 

2021  2,770,218.5 -  552,692.5 -  139,694.1  412,998.4 

2022  4,584,961.2 -  812,215.7 -  137,722.5  674,493.2 

2023  8,401,816.4  40,229.3 1,121,399.9  10,005.2  266,634.6  844,760.1 

較上年變動(%)
Annual Change  83.25    -  38.07    -  93.60    25.24   

單位：千度
Unit：MWh
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個別能源｜Various Forms of Energy

再生能源發電業直轉供及躉售 （續）
Renewable Electricity Generating Enterprise Sales (Cont.)

年別
Year

售予再生能源售電業
Selling to Renewable Elec-
tricity Retailing Enterprise

躉售予公用售電業
Selling to Public Electricity Retailing Enterprise

小計
Subtotal

慣常水力
Hydro 

太陽光電
Solar PV

風力
Wind

小計
Subtotal

慣常水力
Hydro

太陽光電
Solar PV

風力
Wind

地熱
Geo-

thermal

2003 - - - - - - - - -

2004 - - - - 1,097.6 1,097.6 - - -

2005 - - - - 6,093.3 6,093.3 - - -

2006 - - - - 96,613.0 9,029.8 - 87,583.2 -

2007 - - - - 159,491.0 11,353.4 - 148,137.6 -

2008 - - - - 345,079.9 44,758.8 - 300,321.1 -

2009 - - - - 459,156.3 60,197.5 - 398,958.7 -

2010 - - - - 563,031.6 71,843.0 - 491,188.6 -

2011 - - - - 733,444.6 63,255.9 - 670,188.7 -

2012 - - - - 738,795.0 84,248.1 - 654,546.9 -

2013 - - - - 956,217.8 80,928.3 5,815.8 869,473.6 -

2014 - - - - 865,838.5 66,043.8 19,851.5 779,943.2 -

2015 - - - - 864,623.7 47,785.4 29,824.6 787,013.7 -

2016 - - - - 905,351.2 89,175.2 35,969.5 780,206.6 -

2017 - - - - 1,089,717.6 68,408.6 69,769.4 951,539.6 -

2018 - - - - 1,045,951.1 71,723.0 84,333.6 889,894.5 -

2019 - - - - 1,075,578.8 63,868.7 127,763.7 883,946.4 -

2020 37,619.0 - 387.7 37,231.3 1,986,676.5 63,472.8 457,245.7 1,465,958.0 -

2021 119,148.0 - 6,361.1112,786.9 2,098,378.0 90,494.6 1,158,971.9 839,845.1 9,066.4

2022 302,493.3 34,140.5 56,904.5211,448.3 3,470,252.3 91,309.4 2,202,244.3 1,156,972.3 19,726.3

2023 562,330.6 49,781.5329,624.9182,924.2 6,677,856.5 14,931.4 2,760,708.7 3,888,991.2 13,225.2

較上年 
變動(%)
Annual 
Change

85.90 45.81 479.26 -13.49 92.43 -83.65 25.36 236.14 -32.96

單位：千度
Unit：MWh
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